independent of and not connected with the Company and its connected persons and

associates; (b) has no relationship with Mr. Yu (the controller of HK Yinger) or Mr. Xia

(the controller of Zheyin Tianqin) and has no agreement or understanding with them as to

– 1 –

the acquisition of voting rights in the Company; and (c) is interested in 91,460,000 Shares,

representing approximately 4.64% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date

of this announcement.’’

‘‘SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below illustrates the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of

this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the issue of the Conversion Shares upon full

exercise of conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Bonds, assuming there is no other

change in the issued share capital of the Company between the date of this announcement

and the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds by the CB Subscribers except the full

conversion of the Zheyin Tianqin 2017 CB:

Shareholders

As at the date of the

announcement

Immediately after the issue

of the Conversion Shares

upon full exercise of

conversion rights attaching

to the Convertible Bonds

and the Zheyin Tianqin

2017 CB

Shares % Shares %

Gold Bless 987,697,627 50.07 987,697,627 29.78

HK Yinger — — 705,882,352 21.29

Zheyin Tianqin

— 2017 CB — — 125,000,000 3.77

— Convertible Bonds 2018 — — 352,941,176 10.64

Investor 91,460,000 4.64 251,460,000 7.58

Other Public Shareholders 893,294,979 45.29 893,294,979 26.94

Total 1,972,452,606 100.00 3,316,276,134 100.00

Note: Any discrepancies in the table above between totals and sums of amounts set out in it are due to

rounding.’’

Save for the information disclosed above, all other information contained in the

Announcement shall remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

Green International Holdings Limited

Zeng Xiang Di

Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 29 January 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Dr. Yu Qigang

(Chairman), Mr. Zeng Xiang Di (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Yang Wang Jian, Mr. Chen

Hanhong and Ms. Eva Au; the non-executive Director is Ms. Yu Jiaoli; and the independent